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Pilon, Janet

Subject: YOUR POLICE OFFICERS HARASSING CITIZENS

From: Amanda Santos  
Sent: November 30, 2020 9:50 AM 
To: Animal Services <animalservices@hamilton.ca>; audit.services@hamilton.ca; Municipal Services Centre 
<taxsupport@hamilton.ca>; building <building@hamilton.ca>; Belair, Nada <Nada.Belair@hamilton.ca>; Cemeteries 
Generic <cemeteries@hamilton.ca>; Economic Development <economicdevelopment@hamilton.ca>; Facilities, Service 
Centre <HFacilities@hamilton.ca>; Film Office <film@hamilton.ca>; PW Forestry General <forestry@hamilton.ca>; DL ‐ 
GIS Planning & Analysis <dlgisplanninganalysis@hamilton.ca>; DL ‐ Water <dlwater@hamilton.ca>; 
helpinghands@hamilton.ca; PW Horticulture <horticulture@hamilton.ca>; Housing Services <housing@hamilton.ca>; 
HSR Customer Service <hsrserve@hamilton.ca>; Licensing <licensing@hamilton.ca>; Office of the Mayor 
<mayor@hamilton.ca>; Municipal Law Enforcement <mle@hamilton.ca>; Hamilton Municipal Parking System 
<parking@hamilton.ca>; clerk@hamilton.ca; Hickey‐Evans, Joanne <Joanne.Hickey‐Evans@hamilton.ca>; OW Directors 
<OWDirectors@hamilton.ca>; Culture Apps <csinfo@hamilton.ca>; Public Health Services <publichealth@hamilton.ca>; 
Procurement Internet Email <Procurement@hamilton.ca>; Recreation ‐ General <recreation@hamilton.ca>; City 
Information <info@hamilton.ca>; Hamilton Business Centre <SmallBusinessEnterpriseCentre@hamilton.ca>; SEAT 
<SEAT@hamilton.ca>; Special Support <support@hamilton.ca>; Tourism Hamilton <tourism@hamilton.ca>; PW Waste 
Management ‐ Customer Service <PWWaste.Management‐CustomerService@hamilton.ca> 
Subject: Fwd: YOUR POLICE OFFICERS HARASSING CITIZENS 

‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ Forwarded message ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ 
From: Amanda Santos  
Date: Mon, 30 Nov 2020 at 09:38 
Subject: YOUR POLICE OFFICERS HARASSING CITIZENS 
To: <askCITY@hamilton.ca>, <publichealth@hamilton.ca>, <hsrserve@hamilton.ca>, <recreation@hamilton.ca>, 
<eplans@hamilton.ca> 

OFFICERS IN HAMILTON HAVE BEEN TASKED WITH HELPING CITIZENS REMOVE THEIR TENTS DURING A PEACEFUL 
PROTEST. THIS GRAB TO RETAIN CONTROL IS SAD AND IT IS ONLY HURTING YOUR CITY. YOU HAVE BECOME AN 
EMBARRASSMENT TO ONTARIO AND CANADA. OFFICERS RIGHT NOW ARE THROWING PEOPLES PROPERTY INTO DUMP 
TRUCKS. YOU ARE PAYING MONEY TO FORCEFULLY HURT AND ABUSE YOUR CITIZENS. IT IS SICK AND DISGUSTING AND 
UNJUST. WE SEE YOU AND WE DO NOT SUPPORT YOU.  

WE DEMAND THAT HAMILTON CITY COUNCIL TAKE ACTION AGAINST THESE HORRIBLE ACTIONS OF HORRIBLE PEOPLE 
WHO PRETEND TO BE THERE TO HELP CITIZENS AND INSTEAD ARE STEALING PEOPLES PROPERTY AND THROWING IT IN 
THE GARBAGE, AND TOO ASHAMED TO EVEN WEAR UNIFORMS WHILE DOING IT.  

IS THIS HOW YOU KEEP THE PEACE?  

INSTAGRAM LIVE VIDEO IS BEING RECORDED, OFFICERS ARE NOT SOCIAL DISTANCING, THEY ARE NOT HELPING 
CITIZENS. THEY ARE. NOT PROTECTING AND SERVING ANYONE. YOU ARE PAYING THESE OFFICERS TO DO NOTHING. 
HOW IS REMOVING TENTS FROM A PUBLIC PROTEST PROTECT ANY CITIZENS AT ALL? YOU HAVE THROWN THEIR 
PERSONAL PROPERTY IN THE TRASH, AND TRIED TO CALL IT HELPING? SICK. ABSOLUTELY SHAMEFUL! 
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